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2020 Lottery Timeline 
**FOR DLLC USE ONLY** 

Lottery statute & rule: A.R.S. §4-206.01 and A.A.C. R19-1-204 
Activity Deadline 

DLLC contacts independent appraisers & FMV 
auditor/drawing facilitator 

 Wednesday, July 29, 2020 

Independent appraisers & FMV auditor/drawing facilitator 
bids due to DLLC 

Friday, August 7, 2020 

DLLC selects independent appraisers & FMV auditor/drawing 
facilitator  

Monday, August 10, 2020 

Independent appraisers submit FMV to DLLC (4 weeks) Monday, September 7, 2020 

DLLC to establish FMV (1 day) Tuesday, September 8, 2020 

DLLC finalize entry applications, instructions, news release, calendar  Thursday, September 10, 2020 

DLLC post lottery documents on website (1 day) Friday, September 11, 2020 

Lottery entry period (ends at 5:00 p.m. on October 2, 2020) (3 weeks)   Monday, September 14 through 
Friday, October 2, 2020 

FMV auditor/drawing facilitator review of number of entry 
apps & assign random selection drawing numbers (1 week) 

Friday, October 9, 2020 

Random selection drawing (set up @ 8 a.m., commence @ 10 a.m.) (2 
weeks) 

Thursday, October 22, 2020 

DLLC post randomly selected applicants on website (1 day) Friday, October 23, 2020 

All selected applicants pay non-refundable 50% deposit  
(by 5:00 p.m., first day of business 105 days after drawing) 

Thursday, February 4, 2021 

Final 50% fair market value balance payment due – 
  
 

1. on the first business day which 
occurs 180 days after the 50% 
deposit payment was due – 
Tuesday, August 3, 2021 

2. within (5) business days after the 
Dept. of Liquor notifies the 
applicant that the license is ready 
for issuance 

3. in either case, without exception, 
failure to submit payment will result 
in an automatic forfeiture. 

Final date for selected applicants to establish a location, 
submit applications, and pay remaining application fees (36 
months after the random selection drawing was conducted) 

Monday, October 23, 2023 

Lottery notes regarding local governing bodies: 
• local governments must post lottery entry applications for 20 days. 
• local governments have 60-days to submit recommendation regarding lottery applicants to DLLC. 
• when DLLC receives a local government recommendation, a 15-day waiting period must pass prior to DLLC 

issuing the license. 
 
 

2020 Lottery License Offering 
County Series 6 

(Bar) 
Series 7 

(Beer & Wine Bar) 
Series 9 

(Liquor Store) 
Coconino 1 1 1 
Gila 1 1 0 
La Paz 0 1 0 
Maricopa 7 16 7 
Mohave 0 1 0 
Pima 1 3 1 
Pinal 5 7 1 
Santa Cruz 0 1 0 
Yavapai 2 1 1 
Yuma 3 4 1 


